UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Unified Fire Service Area
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001346

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

4,815,483,534 100,576,268

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

1,068,479,482 8,027,409.41
170,325.57
99,317.77
(69,139.89)

200,503.45

7.826.,905.96

COLLECTION RATE
97.50%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
433,937.57

222,485.76

16,259.48

6,647.25

679,330.06

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
197,189.94 5,223.82 202,413.76

1,741,736.56

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 6,966,913.22

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



