UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Unified Fire Service Area			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE:	March 31, 2024
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001346	0.001320					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		4,815,483,534	100,576,268	1,068,479,482		8,027,409.41	
TREASURER'S RE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	LIEF					170,325.57 99,317.77 (69,139.89)	200,503.45
CURRENT YEAR TAX CC	DLLECTION						7,826,905.96
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT:	HICLES:				COLLECTION RATE 97.50%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 433,937.57 222,485.76	
MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLL	SONAL PROPERTY					16,259.48 6,647.25	679,330.06
DELINQUENT COLLECT	IONS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 197,189.94	PEN & INTEREST 5,223.82	202,413.76
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						1,741,736.56
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							6,966,913.22

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER